		COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE						
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	ECORDATION FORM COVER STILLS. U.S. Patent and Trademark Office							
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PATENTS ONLY							
	<u> </u>							
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies) Openhand Select Limited						
		Name: Greatwood Select Limited Internal Address: Pasea Estate, Road Town.						
Arktur-Trading GmbH								
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	tached?Yes ✔ No	British Virgin Islands						
3. Nature of conveyance:	: !							
Assignment	Merger	01 1044						
	Change of Name	Street Address:						
Other Correct Patent Number &								
Other		City:State:Zip:						
Execution Date: November 24, 2003		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V						
4. Application number(s) or patent	110111061\5/.	ication, the execution date of the application is:						
If this document is being filed to	jetner with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 6,401,687						
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/	05 / , 894 	B. Patent No.(s)						
1	 							
	Additional numbers at	trached? Yes V No						
5. Name and address of party to w	hom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
concerning document should be Name: Wendy K. Marsh	mailed: - -	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00						
McKee Voor	nees & Sease. PLC	Enclosed [Please charge any deficiency or credit						
McKee, Voor	1000 0 000010	any overpayment to Deposit Account 26-0084]						
1	: 	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
	 							
		8. Deposit account number:						
Street Address: 801 Grand Ave	nue, Suite 3200	00,0004						
		26-0084						
	<u>:</u>							
City: Des Moines State: 1A	Zip:_50309-2721							
		E THIS SPACE						
9. Signature.								
	<u>_</u> _	11.01,						
1		April 26, 2004						
Wendy K. Marsh		- Data						
Name of Person Signir		Sygnature — At						
Total n	imber of pages including co	over sweet, attachments, and documents: L						
Mail	I documents to be recorded W	ith required cover sneet implimation to						

Commissioner of Patenta & Tradomarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014556 FRAME: 0657

OPR/ASSIGNMENTS 2/5/04 8:12 PAGE 3/3

RightFAX

02/04/04 WED 14:58 FAX 5152581338 02/04/2004 VOORHEES & SEASE 700064255

2002

·	BATION FARM	COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPA	ARTMENT OF	COMMERCE	
LOUNG TO FIND	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
(Rev. 10/01) CMS No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PATENT	SUNLT			- 1	
	▼ .▼		<u> </u>			
Tab settings □ □ □ □ To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks: F	lease record the attachs	d original docume	eup or coby g	nereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address	es of receivin	g party(les)	1	
		Name: Greatwoo				
Arktur-Trading GmbH		internal Addres	s. <u>Pasea Estate</u>	a, Road Tow	n,	
Additional name(c) of conveying party(es	etteched? Yes V No	British Virgin Is	lands	<u></u>		
3. Nature of conveyance:			. ,	<u> </u>		
Assignment	Merger	Street Address:				
Security Agreement	Change of Name					
Other						
_	i	City:	State	e;Zīp:_		
Execution Date: November 24, 2003		Additional name(a)	te (estesenba &	tached?	Yes 💅 No	
4. Application number(s) or pate	ntinumber(s):	······································				
If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s)		jeation, the execution B. Patent No.(n date of the a a) _6,401,66	برک کریں کے 1	s:	
	Additional numbers a	tached? Yes				
Name and address of party to concerning document should to Name: Wendy K. Marsh	whom correspondence oe mailed:	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41)	<u>\$_</u> 40.	00	
Internal Address: McKae, Vo	orhees & Sease, PLC	Enclosed	[Please charge ayment to De; d to be charge	je any defic posit Accou	dency or oredit int 26-0084)	
	0.4c 6200	8. Deposit accou	nt number:			
Street Address: 801 Grand A	yenue, suite 3200	26-0084			 	
City: Des MoinesState; IA	Žip; 50309-2721					
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			<u>"</u>	
9. Signature.		H WI	7 _1	February	(4 2004	
Wendy K. Marsh		Musty/X1	<u>aus</u> a		ste	
Name of Person Sig		Signature		<u>⊡2</u> ⊪	/p.18	
Tota	I number of pages including o	over sheet, attachments,	and documents:		<u> </u>	

Commissioner of Palents & Trademerks, Sox Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 014556 FRAME: 0658

₽ 903

09:49

2 095 937 6104

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Docket Number

Whereas, we, Arktur Trading GmbH of Buergermeisterweg 4A, D-21279, Wenzendorf-Hollenstedt, Germany, hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in

AXIAL ROTARY ENGINE

No.6,401,687, issued on June 11, 2002 and,

Whereas, Greatwood Select Limited of Pasea Estate, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands, hereinafter referred to as "assignee"

is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in the same belonging to us in the said patent;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1), the receip, whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the patentees, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignce all the right, title and interest in the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignce for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 24 day of November, 2003, in Moscow, Russia

Mikhail KOZLOV, General Director

MIKHQIE KO+CO

PATENT

REEL: 014556 FRAME: 0659